
Muhlenberg (4-2) -vs- Gwynedd Mercy (3-4)
3/4/2025 at Gwynedd Valley, Pa. (Genuardi Legends)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Hopke (1-0)
Loss: P. Talley (1-1)
Save: E. Brochin (1)
HBP: None
PB: G. Tomei
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lee Rzepinski Second Base: Bill Rush 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 47   Weather: Sunny, 53F
Game notes:
- Called after 8th, Darkness

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Muhlenberg 1 2 3 0 0 1 1 1 9 18 2
Gwynedd Mercy 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 6 11 3

Muhlenberg 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Kent cf 5 4 5 1 0 0 0
M. Quarrie rf 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
T. Pranzo dh 5 0 1 1 0 0 2
B. Hughes 1b 5 1 4 0 0 0 0
S. Hobson c 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
B. Bussiere lf 5 1 3 2 0 2 0
M. Edson 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 5
M. Mehling ss 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
A. Legner 2b 5 1 1 0 0 2 2
K. Mulhollan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Hopke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Beagle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Siper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Brochin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 9 18 6 1 5 12

2B: J. Kent (3); M. Quarrie (1); B. Hughes (1); B. Bussiere (1)
3B: B. Bussiere (1)
SF: M. Mehling (1)
SB: J. Kent (1); B. Bussiere (2)
E: B. Hughes (1); M. Edson (1)

Gwynedd Mercy 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Root dh 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
S. Junker cf 4 1 3 1 1 0 1
J. DeCarlo 1b 5 0 2 1 0 1 1
R. Templeton lf 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
G. Tomei c 4 0 0 0 1 1 3
J. Cimino rf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
R. Horner 3b 4 0 2 0 0 1 3
D. Haines ss 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
D. Ross 2b 3 2 1 1 1 1 2
P. Talley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Ganey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Hamilton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Inglisa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 11 5 4 5 11

3B: D. Haines (1)
SB: J. Cimino (1); D. Ross (1)
E: D. Haines (2); P. Talley (1)

Muhlenberg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Mulhollan 4.0 7 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 20 21 5 5 70
J. Hopke (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 7
D. Beagle 0.1 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 26
C. Siper 1.2 4 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 9 9 2 1 25
E. Brochin (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 16
Totals 11 6 6 4 5 0 1 0 0 37 41 9 9 144

Gwynedd Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
P. Talley (L, 1-1) 3.0 10 6 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 20 21 6 2 81
D. Ganey 4.0 6 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 18 18 6 3 62
C. Hamilton 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 6
M. Inglisa 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 15
Totals 18 9 6 1 5 0 1 0 0 43 45 14 5 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Muhlenberg - Top of 1st MUH GWY
J. Kent doubled to left field. 0 0
M. Quarrie flied out to cf; J. Kent advanced to third. 0 0
T. Pranzo reached first on a throwing error by ss, RBI; J. Kent scored. 1 0
B. Hughes singled to left field; T. Pranzo advanced to second. 1 0
S. Hobson singled to center field; B. Hughes advanced to second; T. Pranzo advanced to third. 1 0
B. Bussiere struck out swinging. 1 0
M. Edson grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Gwynedd Mercy - Bottom of 1st MUH GWY
C. Root grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0
S. Junker singled to right field. 1 0
J. DeCarlo grounded out to 3b; S. Junker advanced to second. 1 0
R. Templeton grounded out to p. 1 0

Muhlenberg - Top of 2nd MUH GWY
M. Mehling flied out to lf. 1 0
A. Legner flied out to rf. 1 0
J. Kent singled through the left side. 1 0
J. Kent stole second. 1 0
M. Quarrie singled to third base. 1 0
T. Pranzo singled to pitcher, advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third; M. Quarrie
scored, unearned; J. Kent scored, unearned. 3 0
B. Hughes singled to third base. 3 0
S. Hobson grounded out to 3b. 3 0

Gwynedd Mercy - Bottom of 2nd MUH GWY
G. Tomei walked. 3 0
J. Cimino flied out to cf. 3 0
R. Horner singled through the left side; G. Tomei advanced to second. 3 0
D. Haines flied out to cf. 3 0
D. Ross struck out swinging. 3 0

Muhlenberg - Top of 3rd MUH GWY
B. Bussiere singled to left field. 3 0
B. Bussiere stole second. 3 0
M. Edson popped up to ss. 3 0
B. Bussiere stole third. 3 0
M. Mehling flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; B. Bussiere scored. 4 0
A. Legner singled through the left side. 4 0
A. Legner advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 0
J. Kent doubled to left center, RBI; A. Legner scored. 5 0
M. Quarrie reached first on a fielding error by ss; J. Kent advanced to third. 5 0
M. Quarrie advanced to second on a balk; J. Kent scored, unearned. 6 0
T. Pranzo lined out to 2b. 6 0

Gwynedd Mercy - Bottom of 3rd MUH GWY
C. Root grounded out to ss. 6 0
S. Junker singled to right field. 6 0
J. DeCarlo singled through the left side; S. Junker advanced to second. 6 0
R. Templeton singled down the lf line, RBI; J. DeCarlo advanced to second; S. Junker scored. 6 1
G. Tomei reached first on a fielding error by 1b; R. Templeton advanced to second; J. DeCarlo advanced to
third. 6 1



J. Cimino popped up to ss. 6 1
R. Horner struck out looking. 6 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Muhlenberg - Top of 4th MUH GWY
D. Ganey to p for P. Talley. 6 1
B. Hughes singled to third base. 6 1
S. Hobson grounded out to 1b unassisted; B. Hughes advanced to second. 6 1
B. Bussiere struck out looking. 6 1
M. Edson flied out to rf. 6 1

Gwynedd Mercy - Bottom of 4th MUH GWY
D. Haines tripled to right center. 6 1
D. Ross grounded out to ss, RBI; D. Haines scored. 6 2
C. Root flied out to lf. 6 2
S. Junker singled to left field. 6 2
J. DeCarlo lined out to cf. 6 2

Muhlenberg - Top of 5th MUH GWY
M. Mehling grounded out to ss. 6 2
A. Legner struck out swinging. 6 2
J. Kent doubled to left center. 6 2
M. Quarrie flied out to cf. 6 2

Gwynedd Mercy - Bottom of 5th MUH GWY
J. Hopke to p for K. Mulhollan. 6 2
R. Templeton flied out to rf. 6 2
G. Tomei grounded out to ss. 6 2
J. Cimino grounded out to 2b. 6 2

Muhlenberg - Top of 6th MUH GWY
T. Pranzo grounded out to 1b unassisted. 6 2
B. Hughes popped up to 1b. 6 2
S. Hobson singled to center field. 6 2
B. Bussiere doubled down the lf line, RBI; S. Hobson scored. 7 2
M. Edson flied out to cf. 7 2

Gwynedd Mercy - Bottom of 6th MUH GWY
D. Beagle to p for J. Hopke. 7 2
R. Horner grounded out to ss. 7 2
D. Haines walked. 7 2
D. Ross walked; D. Haines advanced to second. 7 2
C. Root reached on a fielder's choice; D. Ross advanced to second; D. Haines advanced to third. 7 2
S. Junker walked, RBI; C. Root advanced to second; D. Ross advanced to third; D. Haines scored. 7 3
C. Siper to p for D. Beagle. 7 3
J. DeCarlo singled through the right side, RBI; S. Junker advanced to second; C. Root advanced to third; D.
Ross scored. 7 4
R. Templeton flied out to rf. 7 4
G. Tomei reached on a fielder's choice; J. DeCarlo out at second 2b to ss. 7 4

Muhlenberg - Top of 7th MUH GWY
M. Mehling flied out to rf. 7 4
A. Legner struck out looking. 7 4
J. Kent singled through the left side. 7 4



M. Quarrie doubled to right field, RBI; J. Kent scored. 8 4
T. Pranzo popped up to 2b. 8 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gwynedd Mercy - Bottom of 7th MUH GWY
J. Cimino reached first on a fielding error by 3b. 8 4
R. Horner singled through the right side; J. Cimino advanced to second. 8 4
D. Haines struck out looking. 8 4
D. Ross singled to second base; R. Horner out at second 2b unassisted, interference. 8 4
D. Ross stole second; J. Cimino stole third. 8 4
D. Ross advanced to third; J. Cimino scored on a balk. 8 5
C. Root singled to shortstop, RBI; D. Ross scored. 8 6
S. Junker popped up to ss. 8 6

Muhlenberg - Top of 8th MUH GWY
C. Hamilton to p for D. Ganey. 8 6
B. Hughes doubled to left center. 8 6
S. Hobson flied out to rf. 8 6
B. Bussiere tripled to center field, RBI; B. Hughes scored. 9 6
M. Inglisa to p for C. Hamilton. 9 6
M. Edson struck out looking. 9 6
M. Mehling walked. 9 6
A. Legner flied out to cf. 9 6

Gwynedd Mercy - Bottom of 8th MUH GWY
E. Brochin to p for C. Siper. 9 6
J. DeCarlo struck out swinging. 9 6
R. Templeton flied out to lf. 9 6
G. Tomei struck out swinging. 9 6


